O LP	-	
/0.	120	
OCT 1	0 2006	
1	10-16-2006	
WITE TRACE	Form Pat 1595 (Rev. 08/05) 2015 Do. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
TO - 16 - 2006 Form Poli-1595 (Rev. 08/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIA United States Patent and Trademark Office PA-12332309.1.		
o l	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
?	Gerald R. Black	Name: <u>Pen One, Inc.</u>
9		Internal Address:
٦	Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes No	
l i	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 30320 South Reld Rd
	Execution Date(s) Oct 5, 2006	Apt. # 67A
	Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	city: Southfield
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Michaan
	Government Interest Assignment	100071
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> zip: <u>44019</u>
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? — Yes 💹 No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/13/2006 DI	YRME 00000042 6307336 40.00 OP	6,307,956
01 FC:8021	(40.00 ur	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
:	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
	Name: Gerald R. Black	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
•	210-1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 30320 South Held Rd	Enclosed
	Apt #67A	None required (government interest not affecting title
	city: South field	8. Payment Information
	1100710	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	State: TACTO MA STATE TO THE	'
	Phone Number: 248 - 644 - 1014	b Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number: 413-521-4703 Email Address: AEYOLD WOCKO COMCOS	net Authorized User Name
	Email, today	10 G=010
	9. Signature: Signature	
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 018398 FRAME: 0111**

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Gerald R. Black of Southfield, Michigan 48076 hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain United Stated Patent No. 6,307,956, entitled "Writing Implement For Identity Verification System," issued on October 23, 2001; I being the sole inventor and owner of rights to said patent, and,

Whereas, PEN-ONE Inc. of Southfield, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 30320 Southfield Road, Suite #67A, Southfield, Michigan, 48076 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of Caroler, 2006, at

State of Michigan)

County of Oakland) SS:

Before me personally appeared said Gerald R. Black and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day of _____ October_, 2006.

Seal

RECORDED: 10/10/2006

(Notary Public)

jare M. Huge

PATENT REEL: 018398 FRAME: 0112